ELIANA ROSE KRASNER

6881 Airoso Avenue San Diego, CA 92120
elianakrasner1031@gmail.com
619.208.8587
www.elianarosedance.com

Education
2022 Bachelor of Fine Arts, Dean’s List High Honors

Johns Hopkins University Peabody Conservatory, Baltimore, MD
2018 High School Diploma, magna cum laude

San Diego School for Creative and Performing Arts, San Diego, CA

Performances
2023 La Lucha
Lead Role with La Jolla Playhouse and Optika Moderna
2022 SPACE Residency
Dancer for Micah Parra, Disco Riot
2022 Integrated
Nickerson-Rossi Dance Second Company
2022 Peabody Conservatory 2022 Celebratory Commencement Concert
Peabody Dance Ensemble
2022 Gibney NYC
Peabody Dance Ensemble
2022 Senior Year Is Gonna Kill Me
Dance Captain for an original musical by Ashna Pathan
2022 Momentum Innovatum
Peabody BFA Dance Spring Concert
2022 Baltimore County Public Schools Dance Festival
2 outreach concerts with Peabody Dance Ensemble
2022 Peabody Dance Ensemble
Senior Company Concert
2021 Peabody Conservatory
BFA Dance Noon:30
2021 Peabody Conservatory
Family Weekend
2021 Baltimore Museum of Art

Donor Showcase


mailto:elianakrasner1031@gmail.com

2021

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

WESTFEST Dance Festival

Live online performance

Studio 43

Collaborative Experience

American College Dance Association

Research Presentation on Gender in Dance
American College Dance Association

Final Gala Performance

Peabody Conservatory

BFA Dance Noon:30

Peabody Conservatory

Peabody Dance! Festival

Abraham. In. Motion.

Winter Dance Intensive Showcase

Peabody Conservatory

VIBES: a collaboration between computer music and dance
Peabody Conservatory

Dress Up, on Performing Gender in Dance

Peabody Conservatory

CADENCE, site specific by James Duquette
Peabody Conservatory

Peabody BFA Dance Open House Showcase
Maryland Council for Dance

Dance Artists Concert

Peabody Conservatory

Conservatory Dance Preview

Peabody Conservatory

Vanity Affair II with The Legendary Marquis Clanton
San Diego Jewish Arts Festival

In The Room Where It Happens at the Lyceum Theater
Peabody Conservatory

The Peabody Ballroom Experience with The Legendary Marquis Clanton
Peabody Conservatory

Momentum Innovatum Spring Concert

Palm Springs Dance Festival

Informal Showcase

The Walters Art Museum

Peabody Dance at The Walters

Peabody Conservatory

BFA Dance Noon:30



2019

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

The Baltimore Theatre Project

Seeing the Voice, Hearing the Body

Peabody Conservatory

Conservatory Dance Preview

Peabody Opera Theatre

Leonard Bernstein’s MASS at New Psalmist Baptist Church
San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Senior Dance Production

San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Beyond Boundaries Spring Dance Concert

The National High School Dance Festival

Informal Concert at Point Park University

San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
A Chorus Line, Dance Captain

San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Dance Department Extravaganza

San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Group Dance Off

San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Solo Dance Off

Step in Step Dance Studio

Annual Concert

San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
InMotion Dance Concert

Step in Step Dance Studio

Rainbow Dance Competitive Soloist

San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Senior Dance Production

California State Society

Inaugural Luncheon at the Ritz Carlton Washington DC
San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Legally Blonde, Dance Captain

San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Group Dance Off

San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Solo Dance Off

Sam Houston State University

Summer Dance Intensive Showcase

Step in Step Dance Studio

Annual Concert



2016 Broadway San Diego
The National High School Musical Theater Awards

2016 San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
InMotion Dance Concert

2016 Professional Dance Network
Competitive Showcase

2016 San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Senior Dance Production

2016 The National High School Dance Festival
Gala Concert

2016 San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Chicago

2015 Disneyland
Holiday Parade with Step in Step Dance Studio

2015 Gaslamp Quarter Jazz Orchestra with Grossmont Symphony Orchestra
Tchaikovsky Meets Ellington Nutcracker

2015 Jillana
Balanchine Summer Intensive Showcase

2015 San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Dance Department Extravaganza

2015 San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
InMotion Dance Concert

2015 San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Senior Dance Production

2014 Step in Step Dance Studio
Nutcracker Dreams, Clara

2014 Step in Step Dance Studio
Annual Concert

2014 San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
The Hot Mikado

2014 San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts

Dance Department Extravaganza

Film Projects

2022 Dancer, Phillip Glass’ 85th Birthday Celebration
Choreography by danah bella
2021 Dancer, The Conductor Documentary
Choreography by danah bella for Leonard Bernstein’s MASS
2021 Choreographer and Editor, “Aperture”

By Eliana Krasner



2021 Co-choreographer and Dancer, “Best Day Ever”

By Elizabeth Chaillé
2021 Choreographer and Dancer, “I Hear You”
For Jacquelyn Deschindin’s capstone Master’s recital
2020 Dancer, “Realization”
By Elizabeth Chaillé
2020 Producer and Dancer, “This Is Real.”
By Eliana Krasner
2020 Dancer and Collaborator, “Hold Your Breath”
By Yasir Jones
2019 Dancer, “scattered. place.”
By SafetyThird Productions
2019 Dancer, “The Switch”
By Accep[t] Productions
2019 Producer, “Ever and Anon”

By Lunar Focus Film Group

Research

2021 Through Our Lens
My senior capstone project exploring how to authentically embody the memories
perceived through images

2020 Dress Up
On Performing Gender in Dance, presented at the American College Dance
Association Festival in College Park, MD

Summer/Winter Workshops

2022 Nickerson-Rossi Dance
Apprenticeship/Second Company intensive
2020 Gibney Dance
Virtual Intensive
2019 Kyle Abraham’s Abraham.In.Motion
Winter Intensive
2016 Sam Houston State University
Summer Intensive
2015 The Jillana School

Summer Intensive

Leadership



2021-2022  Johns Hopkins Peabody Student Affairs
Student Intern
2020-2021  Hillel Student Board
Marketing Chair
2019-2022  Peabody General Assembly
Student Engagement and Traditions Chair
2019-2021  Jewish Students Association of Peabody

President
2019 Peabody BFA Dance
Full Time Interim Faculty Search Committee Member
2018 San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
A Chorus Line, Dance Captain
2017/18 San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts Associated Student Body
Senior Class President
2016 San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts

Legally Blonde, Dance Captain

2014-2018  San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
President of Dancers of SCPA Club

2014-2018  San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
President of Dance Arts Tour Club

Choreography
2023 Seaside Arts Center
Spring Recital, Pre-Ballet with Tap and Tiny Tots Hip-Hop
2021 Choreographer and Producer and Dancer, “Through Our Lens”
Senior Capstone
2021 Choreographer and Editor, “Aperture”
Dance film by Eliana Krasner
2021 Co-choreographer and Dancer, “Best Day Ever”
Dance film by Elizabeth Chaillé
2021 Choreographer and Dancer, “I Hear You”
For Jacquelyn Deschindin’s capstone Master’s recital
2020 This Is Real.
Solo film project
2019 Dress Up
Research in collaboration with Peter Pattengill and Elizabeth Chaillé
2019 San Diego Jewish Arts Festival
In The Room Where It Happens at the Lyceum Theater, Contemporary solo
2018 San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts

Senior Dance Production, Contemporary trio



2017

2017

2016

2016

San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Group Dance Off, Tap for 20 dancers

San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Solo Dance Off, Jazz solo

San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Group Dance Off, Jazz for 20 dancers

San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Solo Dance Off, Tap solo

Awards/Honors/Certificates

2023

2022

2022

2022

2021

2018-2022

2018-2021

2018

2014-2018

2017

2016/17

2015/16

2014-2017

2014

Siddhi Yoga

200 hour YTT Certification

San Diego Unified School District

Emergency Credential

Peabody Conservatory

Dean’s choice Commencement Speaker

Johns Hopkins University

Nominee for 2022 Leadership Award

LaunchPad Career Development Grant

To fund “Through Our Lens” (see Research)
Peabody Conservatory

Merit Scholarship

Peabody Conservatory

Dean’s List High Honors

Temple Emanu-El

Leadership Scholarship

San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Academic Excellence Honor Roll

San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Most Versatile Dancer

Jacobs International Teen Leadership Institute
Active Participant

San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Sophomore Student of the Year

San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Outstanding Achievement Award in Dance
California Senate

Certificate of Recognition for Outstanding Community Service






