ELIANA ROSE KRASNER

6881 Airoso Avenue San Diego, CA 92120 elianakrasner1031@gmail.com 619.208.8587

www.elianarosedance.com

Johns Hopkins University Peabody Conservatory, Baltimore, MD

Bachelor of Fine Arts, Dean's List High Honors

Education

2022

2010

2018	High School Diploma, magna cum laude		
	San Diego School for Creative and Performing Arts, San Diego, CA		
Perfori	mances		
2023	La Lucha		
	Lead Role with La Jolla Playhouse and Optika Moderna		
2022	SPACE Residency		
	Dancer for Micah Parra, Disco Riot		
2022	Integrated		
	Nickerson-Rossi Dance Second Company		
2022	Peabody Conservatory 2022 Celebratory Commencement Concert		
	Peabody Dance Ensemble		
2022	Gibney NYC		
	Peabody Dance Ensemble		
2022	Senior Year Is Gonna Kill Me		
	Dance Captain for an original musical by Ashna Pathan		
2022	Momentum Innovatum		
	Peabody BFA Dance Spring Concert		
2022	Baltimore County Public Schools Dance Festival		
	2 outreach concerts with Peabody Dance Ensemble		
2022	Peabody Dance Ensemble		
	Senior Company Concert		
2021	Peabody Conservatory		
	BFA Dance Noon:30		
2021	Peabody Conservatory		
	Family Weekend		
2021	Baltimore Museum of Art		

Donor Showcase

2021	WESTFEST Dance Festival
	Live online performance
2020	Studio 43
	Collaborative Experience
2020	American College Dance Association
	Research Presentation on Gender in Dance
2020	American College Dance Association
	Final Gala Performance
2020	Peabody Conservatory
	BFA Dance Noon:30
2020	Peabody Conservatory
	Peabody Dance! Festival
2019	Abraham. In. Motion.
	Winter Dance Intensive Showcase
2019	Peabody Conservatory
	VIBES: a collaboration between computer music and dance
2019	Peabody Conservatory
	Dress Up, on Performing Gender in Dance
2019	Peabody Conservatory
	CADENCE, site specific by James Duquette
2019	Peabody Conservatory
	Peabody BFA Dance Open House Showcase
2019	Maryland Council for Dance
	Dance Artists Concert
2019	Peabody Conservatory
	Conservatory Dance Preview
2019	Peabody Conservatory
	Vanity Affair II with The Legendary Marquis Clanton
2019	San Diego Jewish Arts Festival
	In The Room Where It Happens at the Lyceum Theater
2019	Peabody Conservatory
	The Peabody Ballroom Experience with The Legendary Marquis Clanton
2019	Peabody Conservatory
	Momentum Innovatum Spring Concert
2019	Palm Springs Dance Festival
	Informal Showcase
2019	The Walters Art Museum
	Peabody Dance at The Walters
2019	Peabody Conservatory
	BFA Dance Noon:30

2019	The Baltimore Theatre Project			
	Seeing the Voice, Hearing the Body			
2018	Peabody Conservatory			
	Conservatory Dance Preview			
2018	Peabody Opera Theatre			
	Leonard Bernstein's MASS at New Psalmist Baptist Church			
2018	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts			
	Senior Dance Production			
2018	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts			
	Beyond Boundaries Spring Dance Concert			
2018	The National High School Dance Festival			
	Informal Concert at Point Park University			
2018	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts			
	A Chorus Line, Dance Captain			
2017	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts			
	Dance Department Extravaganza			
2017	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts			
	Group Dance Off			
2017	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts			
	Solo Dance Off			
2017	Step in Step Dance Studio			
	Annual Concert			
2017	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts			
	InMotion Dance Concert			
2017	Step in Step Dance Studio			
	Rainbow Dance Competitive Soloist			
2017	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts			
	Senior Dance Production			
2017	California State Society			
	Inaugural Luncheon at the Ritz Carlton Washington DC			
2016	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts			
	Legally Blonde, Dance Captain			
2016	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts			
	Group Dance Off			
2016	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts			
	Solo Dance Off			
2016	Sam Houston State University			
	Summer Dance Intensive Showcase			
2016	Step in Step Dance Studio			
	Annual Concert			

2016	Broadway San Diego		
	The National High School Musical Theater Awards		
2016	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts		
	InMotion Dance Concert		
2016	Professional Dance Network		
	Competitive Showcase		
2016	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts		
	Senior Dance Production		
2016	The National High School Dance Festival		
	Gala Concert		
2016	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts		
	Chicago		
2015	Disneyland		
	Holiday Parade with Step in Step Dance Studio		
2015	Gaslamp Quarter Jazz Orchestra with Grossmont Symphony Orchestra		
	Tchaikovsky Meets Ellington Nutcracker		
2015	Jillana		
	Balanchine Summer Intensive Showcase		
2015	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts		
	Dance Department Extravaganza		
2015	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts		
	InMotion Dance Concert		
2015	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts		
	Senior Dance Production		
2014	Step in Step Dance Studio		
	Nutcracker Dreams, Clara		
2014	Step in Step Dance Studio		
	Annual Concert		
2014	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts		
	The Hot Mikado		
2014	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts		
	Dance Department Extravaganza		
Film D	mainata		
Film P	iojecis		

1 mm 1 rojects		
Dancer, Phillip Glass' 85th Birthday Celebration		
Choreography by danah bella		
Dancer, The Conductor Documentary		
Choreography by danah bella for Leonard Bernstein's MASS		
Choreographer and Editor, "Aperture"		
By Eliana Krasner		

2021 Co-choreographer and Dancer, "Best Day Ever" By Elizabeth Chaillé 2021 Choreographer and Dancer, "I Hear You" For Jacquelyn Deschindin's capstone Master's recital 2020 Dancer, "Realization" By Elizabeth Chaillé 2020 Producer and Dancer, "This Is Real." By Eliana Krasner Dancer and Collaborator, "Hold Your Breath" 2020 **By Yasir Jones** Dancer, "scattered. place." 2019 By SafetyThird Productions Dancer, "The Switch" 2019 By Accep[t] Productions 2019 Producer, "Ever and Anon" By Lunar Focus Film Group

Research

2021 Through Our Lens

My senior capstone project exploring how to authentically embody the memories perceived through images

2020 Dress Up

On Performing Gender in Dance, presented at the American College Dance Association Festival in College Park, MD

Summer/Winter Workshops

2022 Nickerson-Rossi Dance

Apprenticeship/Second Company intensive

2020 Gibney Dance

Virtual Intensive

2019 Kyle Abraham's Abraham.In.Motion

Winter Intensive

2016 Sam Houston State University

Summer Intensive

2015 The Jillana School

Summer Intensive

Leadership

2021-2022	Johns Hopkins Peabody Student Affairs			
	Student Intern			
2020-2021	Hillel Student Board			
	Marketing Chair			
2019-2022	Peabody General Assembly			
	Student Engagement and Traditions Chair			
2019-2021	Jewish Students Association of Peabody			
	President			
2019	Peabody BFA Dance			
	Full Time Interim Faculty Search Committee Member			
2018	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts			
	A Chorus Line, Dance Captain			
2017/18	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts Associated Student Body			
	Senior Class President			
2016	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts			
	Legally Blonde, Dance Captain			
2014-2018	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts			
	President of Dancers of SCPA Club			
2014-2018	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts			
	President of Dance Arts Tour Club			

Choreography

Seaside Arts Center
Spring Recital, Pre-Ballet with Tap and Tiny Tots Hip-Hop
Choreographer and Producer and Dancer, "Through Our Lens"
Senior Capstone
Choreographer and Editor, "Aperture"
Dance film by Eliana Krasner
Co-choreographer and Dancer, "Best Day Ever"
Dance film by Elizabeth Chaillé
Choreographer and Dancer, "I Hear You"
For Jacquelyn Deschindin's capstone Master's recital
This Is Real.
Solo film project
Dress Up
Research in collaboration with Peter Pattengill and Elizabeth Chaillé
San Diego Jewish Arts Festival
In The Room Where It Happens at the Lyceum Theater, Contemporary solo
San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
Senior Dance Production, Contemporary trio

2017	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
	Group Dance Off, Tap for 20 dancers
2017	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
	Solo Dance Off, Jazz solo
2016	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
	Group Dance Off, Jazz for 20 dancers
2016	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts
	Solo Dance Off, Tap solo

Awards/Honors/Certificates

Awards/Honors/Certificates				
2023	Siddhi Yoga			
	200 hour YTT Certification			
2022	San Diego Unified School District			
	Emergency Credential			
2022	Peabody Conservatory			
	Dean's choice Commencement Speaker			
2022	Johns Hopkins University			
	Nominee for 2022 Leadership Award			
2021	LaunchPad Career Development Grant			
	To fund "Through Our Lens" (see Research)			
2018-2022	Peabody Conservatory			
	Merit Scholarship			
2018-2021	Peabody Conservatory			
	Dean's List High Honors			
2018	Temple Emanu-El			
	Leadership Scholarship			
2014-2018	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts			
	Academic Excellence Honor Roll			
2017	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts			
	Most Versatile Dancer			
2016/17	Jacobs International Teen Leadership Institute			
	Active Participant			
2015/16	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts			
	Sophomore Student of the Year			
2014-2017	San Diego School of Creative and Performing Arts			
	Outstanding Achievement Award in Dance			
2014	California Senate			
	Certificate of Recognition for Outstanding Community Service			